January 15, 1973 Ordinance Book 19 - Page 480

Ordinance No. 716-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code-Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from I-l to I-2 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. the following described property:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly margin of Seaboard Coast Line Rail-road rights-of-way, said point being located N. 24-05-53 E. 84.20 feet from the northeasterly corner of Dillard Paper Company property as described in a deed recorded in Deed Book 2566, Page 357 in the County Public Registry and running thence with said SCL right-of-way N. 57-24 W. 236.41 feet; thence N. 56-01 W. 500.0 feet; thence N. 51-18 W. 326.91 feet; thence N. 33-59 E. 25.0 feet; thence N. 51-49 W. 350.78 feet; thence N. 88-23 E. 68.61 feet; thence N. 87-06 E. 274.30 feet; thence N. 44-33 E. 36.35 feet; thence S. 85-50-30 E. 55.15 feet; thence S. 65-32-30 E. 352.64 feet; thence S. 70-03 E. 155.32 feet; thence S.66-28 E. 202.87 feet; thence S. 67-20-30 E. 150.58 feet; thence S. 7-03-52 W. 501.80 feet thence S. 24-05-53 W. 55.38 feet to the point of BEGINNING.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry Mlderhelf

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of January, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 480.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

ORDINANCE	NO.	717-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 520-X, THE 1972-73 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TO PROVIDE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE OPERATION OF AN LEAA PROJECT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That Section 1, Schedule A (General Fund Expenditures) is hereby amended to add appropriations for the following project:

Model Cities Neighborhood Branch Facility \$74,112

Section 2. That Section 2, Schedule A (General Fund Revenues) is hereby amended to increase Intergovernmental Revenue by \$74,112 for the operation of the above project for the 1972-73 fiscal year.

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

How W. Chalefull Jr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of January, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 481.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk